1es] Factpages

@ Wellbore / Development

Printed: 30.5.2024 - 12:42

General information

Wellbore name
Type

Purpose

Status
Multilateral
Factmaps in new window
Main area

Field

Discovery

Well name
Production licence
Drilling operator
Drill permit
Drilling facility
Production facility
Drilling days
Entered date
Completed date
Release date
Plugged date
Purpose - planned
Content
Discovery wellbore

Kelly bushing elevation [m]

Water depth [m]
Total depth (MD) [m RKB]

Final vertical depth (TVD) [m

RKB]

Geodetic datum
NS degrees

EW degrees

NS UTM [m]
EW UTM [m]
UTM zone
NPDID wellbore

34/10-C-20
DEVELOPMENT
PRODUCTION
PLUGGED

NO

link

NORTH SEA
GULLFAKS
34/10-1 Gullfaks
34/10-C-20
050

Den norske stats oljeselskap a.s
894-P
GULLFAKS C
GULLFAKS C
142
06.04.1994
25.09.1994
25.09.1996
25.09.1994
PRODUCTION
OIL

NO

84.0

216.0

5334.0

2374.0

ED50

61° 12' 53.39" N
2° 16' 28.06" E
6787094.20
461022.52

31

2266
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Cores at the Norwegian Offshore Directorate

Core sample Core sample - top Core sample - Core sample
number depth bottom depth depth - uom
1 4293.2 4299.3 [m ]
2 4299.3 4304.9 [m ]
3 4306.0 4319.0 [m ]
4 4320.0 4321.1 [m ]
Total core sample length [m] 25.8
Cores available for sampling? YES

Core photos
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